## **MEDICAMEN Biotech Limited**



Regd. & Corp. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (INDIA) Tel.: 011 - 47589500-51 (50 Lines), E-mail: info@medicamen.com Web: www.medicamen.com CIN No.: L74899DL1993PLC056594

Dated: 23.03.2024

To, BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Code: 531146 Symbol: MEDICAMEQ

<u>Subject: Intimation as per Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached disclosure dated 23.03.2024 in Form-C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received from Shivalik Rasayan Limited for purchase of 2,00,000 Equity Shares from the open market.

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2) (b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited

Parul Choudhary Company Secretary ACS: 44157

Encl: A/a



Corporate Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 Tel: +91-11-47589500 (30 Lines)

Email: info@shivalikrasayan.com website: www.shivalikrasayan.com CIN: L24237UR1979PLC005041

Dated: 23.03.2024

To, The Compliance Officer Medicamen Biotech Limited 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi, 110019

Subject: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to apprise you that, Shivalik Rasayan Limited (Promoter of Medicamen Biotech Limited ("Target Company") has purchased 2,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each from the open market.

In this connection please find enclosed the required disclosure.

You are requested to take the above information on your records and inform the exchange accordingly.

For Shivalik Rasayan Limited

Ashwani Kumar Sharma

Director

DIN: 00325634

Encl: A/a

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Medicamen Biotech Limited ISIN of the company: INE646B01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons

Mode of acquisition / disposal (onmarket/public / rights/	preferential offer / off market/ Inter se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	On Market
Date of intimation to company		
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify	To	22.03.2024 23.03.2024
Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/disposal of shares specify	From	22.03.2024
Securities held post acquisition/disposal	No. and % of shareholding	5466095 equity shares (42.99%)
Securitie		Equity Shares
	Transaction Type (Purchase /sale Pledge / Revocation	Purchase
Jisposed	Value (In Rs.)	2,00,000 Rs. 8,48,71,007.54 Equity (Rupees Eight Crore Shares Forty Eight Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Seven and Fifty Four Paise Only)
Securities acquired/ <del>Disposed</del>	o'N	2,00,000 Equity (Shares Fig. 1)
Securities	No.  Type of and % security shareholdi (For eg. – shares, Narrants, Convertibl e Debenture s Rights	Equity Shares
4	No. and % of sharehold ng	5266095 equity shares (41.42%)
	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures Rights entitlements etc.)	Equity shares
Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desig	person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Promoter
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		Name: Shivalik Rasayan Limited PAN: AAFCS6148B CIN: L24237UR1979 PLC005041 Address: Village Kolhupani, P.O. Chandanwari, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, 248007 Contact No.:

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

-				•			
Exchange on which the trade was	executed						NA
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)		Sell		Number of units	(contracts * lot size)		NA
		Š		Notional Value			NA
		Buy	Number of units	(contracts * lot	size)		A'A
		В		Notional Value		MA	¥N.
		Contract				NA	
		E	1 ype of	contract		NA	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Rasala

For Shiwalik Rasayan Limited

Ashwani Kumar Sharma

Director DIN: 00325634

DIN: 00325634

Date: 23.03.2024

Place: New Delhi

\*\*\*\*